About Us

The Vail Board of REALTORS® (VBR) is a professional membership organization dedicated to the successful practice of the real estate profession. VBR seeks to provide continuing education, technology, networking opportunities and business resources to its Members. VBR upholds the highest standards of integrity and professionalism by insisting that members conduct themselves by the standards of the National Association of REALTORS® Code of Ethics.

The non-profit organization provides services to almost 700 REALTOR® Members who participate in over 1,000 transactions per year. The Vail Board of REATLORS® has over 100 Affiliate Members who provide a variety of services to Buyers, Sellers and Homeowners.

Mission and History

MISSION: The mission of the Vail Board of Realtors® - TO SUPPORT OUR MEMBERS AND SERVE THE COMMUNITY THROUGH EDUCATION, TECHNOLOGY, PHILANTHROPY, AND ADVOCACY.

HISTORY: The Vail Board of REALTORS® was formed by a local group of real estate professionals in the early days of Vail. The Vail Board of REALTORS® received its charter from the National Association of REALTORS® in 1978, just a few years after Vail opened in 1962 and a few years before Beaver Creek Resort opened in 1982. This group of real estate and Vail Valley pioneers saw the benefits of joining with the National and State associations to ensure ethical and professionalism in the profession and to protect homeownership rights.

The Vail Board of REALTORS® is centrally located in the Riverwalk complex in Edwards, Colorado. The current space has been home to the Vail Board of REALTORS® since 2006. The office space offers a Board Room and Multi-Purpose Training Room. The Vail Board of REALTORS® shares the office space with Vail Multi-List Service, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Vail Board of REALTORS®.

Vail Multi-List Service

MISSION: The Mission of the Vail Multi-List Service - TO PROVIDE RELEVANT TECHNOLOGY AND ACCURATE DATA TO OUR MEMBERS.

The Vail Multi-List Service (VMLS) offers REALTORS® access to the MLS for the entire Vail Valley. The VMLS provides REALTORS® real property information for most of Eagle County. The jurisdiction includes all the towns along the I-70 corridor from East Vail to Dotsero and into Northern Eagle County.

Participation in the VMLS is available to Vail Board of REALTORS® members and members of other REALTOR® boards in the state of Colorado, who actively endeavor to list and sell real property within the Vail MLS service area. (The VMLS service area is Eagle County, excluding the towns of Basalt and El Jebel). As a requirement for Participation, the REALTOR® member wanting to participate in the Vail MLS, can only apply if their Employing Broker applies to become a Participant of the Vail MLS. A new office application may be required as well. The Vail MLS waiver must be filled out and signed by the Employing Broker if the remainder of the REALTORS®s in that office do not wish to subscribe to the Vail MLS, they must also be a participant of another MLS.

Vail Board of Realtors® Foundation

MISSION: The Mission of the Vail Board of Realtors® Foundation –_TO ASSIST THE COMMUNITY AND ASSOCIATION MEMBERS WITH NEED BASED FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE, NOT-FOR-PROFIT SUPPORT, EDUCATION, AND DISASTER RELIEF

The Vail Board of Realtors® Foundation was established in 1996 to help promote community efforts for the Vail Board of Realtors®

2018 marked the first year of the VBR Foundation's scholarship program with five Eagle County applicants receiving \$2,000 each in assistance. It also participated in the Playhouse Project in Avon, a unique event with eight playhouses auctioned off to support charities, including the VBR Foundation.

The Foundation board strategizes on how best to support both members in need, and those of the general public. REALTOR® members participate in many philanthropic efforts; from Habitat for Humanity Build Days to Salvation Army Empty Bowls to government and municipal service and numerous other group and individual volunteer activities.